TLV431A
Low Voltage Precision
Adjustable Shunt Regulator
The TLV431A  series are precision low voltage shunt regulators that
are programmable over a wide voltage range o f 1.24 V  to 16 V  These
series feature a guaranteed reference accuracy o f +1.0% at 25°C and
+2.0% over the entire industrial temperature range o f -40°C to 85°C.
These devices exhibit a sharp low current turn-on characteristic with a

Y = Year
W  = Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TLV431ALP TO-92 6000 / Box
TLV431ALPRA TO-92 2000 / Tape & Reel
TLV431ALPRE TO-92 2000 / Tape & Reel
TLV431ALPRM TO-92 2000 / Ammo Pack
TLV431ALPRP TO-92 2000 / Ammo Pack
TLV431ASNT1 TSOP-5 3000 / Tape & Reel
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
January, 2001 -  Rev. 2
100 Publication Order Number:
TLV431A/D